
2024 MAGI INCOME STANDARDS  (Effective: 02/04/2024) 

Coverage 
Group 

Parent/Caretaker  
Relative        

§17-1717-11
TMA §17-1717.1-12³

Adult   
§17-1718-11

Child 6<19 
§17-1715-11

Child 1<6   
§17-1715-11

Child <1 
§17-1715-11

Pregnant Woman 
§17-1716-11

S-CHIP Child <19
§17-1715-11

Income 
Standards 

MIN 
MAGI 
STD¹ 

MAX 
MAGI  
STD²  

MIN 
MAGI 
STD¹  

MAX 
MAGI  
STD²  

MIN 
MAGI  
STD¹  

MAX 
MAGI 
STD²  

MIN 
MAGI  
STD¹ 

MAX 
MAGI 
STD²  

MIN 
MAGI  
STD¹ 

MAX 
MAGI 
STD²  

MIN 
MAGI  
STD¹ 

MAX 
MAGI 
STD²  

MIN MAGI  
STD¹ 

MAX 
MAGI STD² 

FPL** 100% 105% 133% 138% 133% 138% 139% 144% 191% 196% 191% 196% 308% 313% 

HH 1 $1,443 $1,515 $1,919  $1,991 $1,919 $1,991 $2,006 $2,078 $2,756 $2,828 $2,756 $2,828 $4,443 $4,516 

2 $1,958 $2,057 $2,605  $2,703 $2,605 $2,703 $2,723  $2,820 $3,741 $3,839 $3,741 $3,839 $6,032 $6,130 

3 $2,474 $2,598 $3,291  $3,415 $3,291 $3,415 $3,440  $3,563 $4,726 $4,850 $4,726 $4,850 $7,621 $7,745 

4 $2,990 $3,140 $3,977  $4,127 $3,977 $4,127 $4,157  $4,306 $5,711 $5,861 $5,711 $5,861 $9,210 $9,359 

5 $3,506 $3,682 $4,663  $4,839 $4,663 $4,839 $4,874  $5,049  $6,697 $6,872 $6,697 $6,872 $10,798 $10,974 

6 $4,022 $4,223 $5,349  $5,550 $5,349 $5,550 $5,591  $5,792  $7,682 $7,883 $7,682 $7,883 $12,387 $12,588 

7 $4,538 $4,765 $6,035 $6,262 $6,035 $6,262 $6,308 $6,534  $8,667 $8,894 $8,667 $8,894 $13,976 $14,203 

8 $5,053 $5,306 $6,721 $6,974 $6,721 $6,974 $7,025  $7,277 $9,652 $9,905 $9,652 $9,905 $15,565 $15,817 

9 $5,569 $5,848 $7,407 $7,686 $7,407 $7,686 $7,742  $8,020  $10,638 $10,916 $10,638 $10,916 $17,154 $17,432 

10 $6,085 $6,390 $8,094  $8,398 $8,094 $8,398 $8,459 $8,763  $11,623 $11,927 $11,623 $11,927 $18,742 $19,047 
Add'l HH 
Member $515  $541  $686  $711 $686 $711  $717 $742 $985  $1,011  $985  $1,011  $1,588  $1,614  
**Federal Poverty Level 

¹ MIN MAGI STANDARD:  This is the minimum MAGI income standard for the State of Hawaii used to determine eligibility for an individual applying for participation in 
this MAGI group.  

² MAX MAGI STANDARD:  This is the minimum MAGI income standard plus the 5% disregard used to determine eligibility for an individual whose income exceeds the 
minimum income standard under this MAGI group.  The 5% income disregard is ONLY added to the highest income standard the individual qualifies for and ONLY if it will 
make them eligible. 

³ Effective 10/1/16, The Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services approved Hawaii’s request to extend Transitional Medical Assistance (TMA) for twelve consecutive 
months due to earned income-related reasons.   
NOTE:  ASSETS ARE EXEMPT FOR INDIVIDUALS SUBJECT TO MAGI METHODOLOGY 

2/20/24 



2/20/24 

* MNIL, SSI:  Applicable income standards for these groups.  **  FPL:  Federal Poverty Level

2024 MAGI-EXCEPTED INCOME STANDARDS (Effective: 02/04/2024) 

Coverage 
Group 

Medically Needy (MN) 
(Aged, Blind, Disabled) 

§17-1719-11

Mandatory 
Categorically. Needy 

(MCN) 
(Aged, Blind, 

Disabled) 
§17-1719-11

Optional 
Categorically 
Needy(OCN) 

(Aged, Disabled) 
QMB/BHH  

§§17-1719-11
17-1722-10
17-1722.3-9

SLMB 
§17-1722-18

QI-1 
§17-1722-70

QDWI 
§17-1722-26

Medically Needy 
Spenddown       

(Pregnant Women/   
Children) 

§17-1730.1-11

HH Size MNIL* SSI Income 
Standard* 100%** 120%** 135%** 200%** 300%**

1 $469 $943 $1,443 $1,731 $1,948 $2,885 $4,328

2 $632 $1,415 $1,958 $2,350 $2,644 $3,917 $5,875

3 $795 $1,887 $2,474 $2,970 $3,341 $4,949 $7,423

4 $958 $2,359 $2,990 $3,588 $4,037 $5,980 $8,970

5 $1,121 $2,831 $3,506 $4,207 $4,733 $7,012 $10,518

6 $1,284 $3,303 $4,022 $4,826 $5,430 $8,044 $12,065

7 $1,447 $3,775 $4,538 $5,445 $6,126 $9,075 $13,613

8 $1,610 $4,247 $5,053 $6,065 $6,822 $10,107 $15,160

9 $1,773 $4,719 $5,569 $6,683 $7,519 $11,139 $16,708
10 $1,936 $5,191 $6,085 $7,302 $8,215 $12,170 $18,255

Add’l 
Member $163 $472 $515  $619  $696  $1,031  $1,547  

2024 MAGI-EXCEPTED ASSET LIMITS 

COVERAGE GROUP AGED, BLIND OR DISABLED, SPENDDOWN QDWI QMB, SLMB, QI-1 

HH-1 $2,000 $4,000 $9,430 

HH-2 $3,000 $6,000 $14,130 

Add'l Individual $250 $500 $500 


